PERSONNEL

#2P RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVE EXTENSION OF MATERNITY LEAVE FOR JENNIFER BEHRENS, FRANKLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves a maternity leave extension for Jennifer Behrens, Art Teacher at Franklin Avenue Middle School, with an original return date of May 14, 2019 to a new return date of September 01, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of Schools is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Jennifer Behrens.

Motion by Passed Failed	Seconded by	
DATED: April 02, 2019		
#3P	RESOLUTION NO.	
EXTEND APPOINTMENT OF JOSEPH PENNETTA AS NON-TENURABLE LEAVE REPLACEMENT ART TEACHER		
BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves to extend the appointment of Joseph Pennetta as a Non-Tenurable Leave Replacement Art Teacher, Franklin Avenue Middle School, originally contracted through May 11, 2019 to a new end date of June 30, 2019.		
Motion by Passed Failed	Seconded by	
DATED: April 02, 2019		

#4P RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVAL OF MATERNITY LEAVE FOR ANN JAMESON, PRINCIPAL, WOODSIDE AVENUE SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education hereby approves a maternity leave for Ann Jameson, Principal, Woodside Avenue School, from May 31, 2019 through November 29, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of Schools is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Ann Jameson.

Modion by Seco	onded by	
Motion by Secondary	,	
DATED: April 02, 2019		
#5P	RESOLUTION NO.	
CHANGE IN ASSIGNM	ENT FOR EVA PRUNK	
BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recom the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approve Assistant Principal, Franklin Avenue Middle Sch School, effective from May 31, 2019 through N	ool to Interim Principal, Woodside Avenue	
Motion by Secondary Secondary Secondary Failed	onded by	
Passed Falled		
DATED: April 02, 2019		
#6P	RESOLUTION NO.	
#6P APPROVAL OF HOME IN		
APPROVAL OF HOME IN	STRUCTION PROCTORS mendation of the Superintendent of Schools, s the following individual(s) as Home	
APPROVAL OF HOME IN BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recom the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approve Instruction Proctors for the 2018-19 school yea NAME	mendation of the Superintendent of Schools, so the following individual(s) as Home ar at the following agreed upon hourly rates: RATE	
APPROVAL OF HOME IN BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recom the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approve Instruction Proctors for the 2018-19 school year	mendation of the Superintendent of Schools, s the following individual(s) as Home ar at the following agreed upon hourly rates:	

#7P RESOLUTION NO.

*Colomita be adjusted upon untification of accessor Decad/FLFA Accessor

APPOINTMENT OF KAREN STEVENS AS 1:1 PARAEDUCATOR, COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of Karen Stevens as 1:1 Paraeducator at Colonial Road School for the 2018-19 school year, at a salary of *\$27,159.00, prorated, plus a summer stipend, effective April 15, 2019 through June 30, 2019.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of Karen Stevens to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is contingent upon Karen Stevens executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a thirty (30) day termination clause.

"Salary to be adjusted upon ratification of successor	board/FLEA Agreement
Motion by Passed Failed	Seconded by
DATED: April 02, 2019 Attachment	

#8P RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF JANET CASH AS DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL SERVICES AND COUNSELING

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of Janet Cash as Director of Special Services and Counseling for the Franklin Lakes School District for the 2019-20 school year, at a salary of \$120,000.00, effective July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of Janet Cash to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Janet Cash executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause. Motion by _____ Seconded by Passed_____Failed DATED: April 02, 2019 Attachment #9P RESOLUTION NO. **APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following individuals as Substitute Teacher(s) effective in the 2018-19 school year: Jessica MacDonald BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of employment of the above appointment(s) to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis, pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct. Motion by _____ Seconded by_____ Passed Failed DATED: April 02, 2019